any time been convicted of a relevant offence to which Part 2 Chapter 4 of 
the Housing and Planning Act 2016 applies. The Tribunal therefore 
makes no adjustment. 

117. On that basis the Tribunal determines that an appropriate order is 60% 
of the rent paid and makes an order for £2,700 (Two thousand, seven 
hundred pounds) to be payable within 28 days of the date of this 
decision. 

118. In light of the Applicants success in securing an order, the Tribunal also 

believes it is reasonable to order that the Respondent reimburses the 
Applicant the £110 application fee and £227 hearing fee within 28 days of